Earn DTO 1505		07-13-	-2000		U.S. DEPARTMENT	ke 1	
Form PTO-1595			— Bi (1884 6118) 1186 Bis 1881		COMMERCE	,	
10.12.15	₩				Patent and Trademark	Office	
<u> </u>						<u></u>	
To the Honorabl	e Commissioner of F	10140	1515	tached origin	al documents or copy	thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
Javier Wong		Name: Komag, Incorporated					
Li-Ju Judy Lin					1.4		
Douglas Allan Iams			Address:		ion Parkway		
Hongchuan Wang			San Jose, CA		1 1		
Tsutomu Tom Yamashita				tel. (408) 576-2			
				fax (408) 944-	V170		
3. Nature of conveyance:			4a This docum	ent is being filed	I together with a new	epplication	
3. Nature of conveyance:			4a. This document is being filed together with a new the execution date of the application is: N/A			application,	
Assignment			the execution a	are or the applica		İ	
	0						
Execution Date:			4b. This document relates to previously filed application or patent:				
Javier Wong – May 30, 2000			Amuliantian manu-h-=(-): 00/050 012				
Li-Ju Judy Lin – May 30, 2000			Application number(s): 09/058,013				
Douglas Allan Iams – June 5, 2000			Patent number(s):				
Hongchuan Wang – May 30, 2000							
Tsutomu Tom Yamashita - May 30, 2000							
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			6. Total number of applications and patents				
concerning document should be mailed:			involved:				
Nomes Voith C Adrage		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Name: Keith G. Askoff			7. Total fee (57 CFR 5.41)				
Address:	g. •			Which, by signature below, is authorized to be charged to deposit account number:			
, 1001000							
	San Jose, CA 95131		11-1544				
	tel. (408) 576-2968						
	fax (408) 944-0170		The original plu	is two copies of t	his page are attached		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
8 Total number	of pages, including cover sh	eet· 2					
6. Total number	or pages, meruding cover sin	cci. <u></u> 2		•			
9. Statement and							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original							
document. This constitutes authority for the deduction from the above deposit account of the amount specified herein for the							
recordation of the attached assignment(s).							
Person signing: Keith G. Askoff							
\mathcal{C}	-	. W		yre 8, 2000	<u> </u>		
		<u>j</u> s	ignature		' Date		
7/11/2000 ASCOTT	00000214 111544 09058013	: 1	Company and co	A TRUE (A EX EXERGIBLE C	T ACC BEATE THE		
FC:581 40.00 CH I hereby certify that the following paper and/or fee is being deposited with the United States							
Postal Service as First Class Mail in accordance with 37 C.F.R. 1.8 on the date indicated							
below, addressed to: BOX ASSIGNMENT, Director – US Patent and Trademark Office,							
Washington, D.C. 20231							
Kerry Agarpo Date							
Kerry Agarpo Date							
				·		1	

PATENT REEL: 010905 FRAME: 0124



ASSIGNMENT

PATENT APPLICATION
Attorney Docket No. K9704

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Javier Wong
Li-Ju Judy Lin
Douglas Allan Iams
Hong Chuan Wang
Tsutomu Tom Yamashita

who have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed on 4/9/98 and is entitled:

Micro-Texture Media Made By Polishing of a Selectively Irradiated Surface

Do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **Komag, Incorporated**, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1710 Automation Parkway, San Jose, CA 95131, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties; and

Agree that **Komag, Incorporated,** hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, it successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, gran, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set MY signature on the date indicated below.

100

i-In Indiv Lin // da

Douglas Allan Jams

data

Hong Chuan Wang

it I or

Tsutomu Tom Yamashika

dota

REEL: 010905 FRAME: 0125

RECORDED: 06/13/2000